

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19042

### Date sent

10/05/2018

### Subject

Bank Staff Management Costs 2017-18

### Details of enquiry

Please provide the following information that you have pertaining to your spend on bank staff management in the last available full financial year (please note the year in your response).

1. Internal spend bank staff management
2. Outsourced spend on bank staff management

### Response Sent

The Trust's bank staff workforce are managed as part of the integrated HR function, and no additional monies are spent to manage this.